A.P.N. No.:	001-230-01					
R.P.T.T.	\$124.80					
Escrow No.:	81600					
Recording Requested By:						
Mail Tax State	Cow County Ti	tle Co. Same as below				
W	hen Recorded	Mail To:				
LOVERANES	WARD TYE and TYE	MARY-JEAN				
P O Box 294						
Eureka, NV 89	316	-				

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$124.80 Rec:\$35.00
\$159.80 Pgs=2
COW COUNTY TITLE CO.
LISA HOEHNE, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That EUREKA COUNTY, a Political Subdivision of the State of Nevada for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to MICHAEL EDWARD TYE and MARY-JEAN LOVERANES TYE, as husband and wife as community property with rights of survivorship, all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, described as follows:

That portion of the East Half of Section 11, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., more particularly described as follows:

Lot 1, EUREKA CANYON SUBDIVISION PHASE 1 STAGE 1, according to the map thereof recorded July 2, 2012 in the office of the County Recorder of Eureka County, Nevada as File No. 220732, Eureka County, Nevada records.

ASSESSOR'S PARCEL NUMBER FOR 2019 - 2020: 001-230-01

SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: December 09, 2019

EUREKA COUNTY, A POLITICAL SUBDIVISION OF THE STATE OF NEVADA BY: J. J. GOICOECHEA Chairman, Eureka County Commissioners
State of Nevada) ss. County of Eureka) This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 16th day of Necember , 2019 By: J.J. GOICOECHEA, Chairman, Eureka County Commissioners
Signature:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

Assessor	Parcel Number	∋r(\$)					
a) 001-23	30-01						\ \
b)				-			\ \
c)				<u>.</u>			\ \
				_			\ \
d)				_			\ \
2. Type of F							
a) 🗷 🗸	acant Land	b) 🔲	Single Fam. Res.		CORDER'S	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	L USE ONLY
c) 🔲 C	ondo/Twnhse	d) 🔲	2-4 Plex	Book:		Page	:
e) 🔲 🛚 A	pt.Bldg	f) 🗖	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R	ecording:		
	gricultural	h) 🗖	Mobile Home	Notes:			
	ther	, ட			The state of the s		
ņ	uiei					٠.	
3 Total Valu	ue/Sale Price o	of Drope	vetu.			1	\$31,607.50
			nly (value of Prope	cha)			\$31,007.30
	Tax Value:	Suite Oi	ily (value of Flope	\tuse \(\tag{ \tag} \tag{ \tag{ \tag{ \tag} \tag{ \tag{ \tag} \tag{ \tag{ \tag{ \tag{ \tag{ \tag \} \} \ta}	- \	-	\$31,607.50
	perty Transfer	Tay Du	Δ.	<u> </u>		····	\$124.80
	tion Claimed:	iax Du	G.	1			φ124.00
		ntion no	r NRS 375.090, Se	action		/	
	ain Reason for			SCHOII		-/	
D. Expie	alli Neason içi	Exemp	don.		$\overline{}$		u.
5 Partial In	terest Percents	age hei	ng transferred: 10	0	%		
			acknowledges, ur		76.	nureuant to	_
NRS 375 06	in and NRS 37	5 110 1	that the information	ncovided is	correct to	the best of	J Thair
information:	and helief and	can he	supported by doc	i provided is	if called up	on to subst	tantiate the
			ermore, the parties				
exemption	or other determ	nination	of additional tax d	ile may ree	ult in a ner	alty of 10%	of the tay
			. Pursuant to NRS				
			additional amount		C Duyer ar	id Oction 311	an be
joining and o	orolally habib i	ioi aily	additional amount	oweg.			
	/ /	i.					
Signature	. \	\			Capacity	Grantor	
	J. GOICOECH	IEA. Cr	nairman				
		- N		_/ /			
	-	W 6		/ /			
Signature _	- Uncha	ael:	oge		Capacity	Grantee	
M	IICHAEL EDWA	ARD TY	Œ		•		
<u>SELI</u>	ER (GRANTO	R) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>	<u>BU</u>	YER (GRA	NTEE) INF	<u>ORMATION</u>
	(REQU					(EQUIRED)	
Print Name:	EUREKA CO			Print Name	e: <u>M</u> ICHAE!	L EDWARD	TYE and
			tate of Nevada	_	MARY_J	EAN LOVE	RANES TYE
Address:		County	Public Works, P O	Address:	P O Box	(294	
1	Box 714		/	_City:	Eureka		
City:	Eureka		/	State: NV		Zip:	89316
State: NV		Zip:	89316				
1							
COMPANY/	PERSON REQ	UESTI	NG RECORDING			or buyer)	
	Cow County			Escrow #:	81600		
Address:	P.O. Box 518	, 328 M	lain Street	_			
City:	Pioche			State: NV		Zip:	89043

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor	Parcel Number(s)					
a) 001-23	D-01					\ \
b)						\ \
c)						\ \
d)						\ \
2. Type of Pi	roperty:					\ \
	cant Land b)	Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDER'S OF	TIONAL	USE ONLY
· —	ndo/Twnhse d) □	2-4 Plex	Book:	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Page:	
e) 🔲 Ap	· —	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ordina:		
g) 🔲 Ag	· · ·	Mobile Home	Notes:		The second name of	
•	· —	Mobile Horne		The state of the s		
i) 🔲 Ot	her					
2 Tetal Volu	a/Cala Drina of Draw			1		034 607 50
	e/Sale Price of Prope ieu of Foreclosure O		tw/		\	\$31,607.50
Transfer T		illy (value of Flopei	(A) (T	-	-	\$31,607.50
	erty Transfer Tax Du	ь.				\$124.80
4. If Exempt	•	G	-		/	Ψ124.00
	fer Tax Exemption pe	er NRS 375.090. Se	ction	/ /	/	
	n Reason for Exemp			/		
						
5. Partial Inte	erest Percentage bei	ing transferred: 100)	% <		
	rsigned declares and					
	and NRS 375.110,					
	nd belief, and can be					
	rovided herein. Furth					
	r other determination					
	rest at 1% per month everally liable for any			buyer and a	ener sna	all be
jointly and se	verally liable for ally	auditional amount	owed.			
_	1-1-1	1(//) a				
Signature	1/ You			apacity G	rantor	
$\overline{J_{s}}$	GOICOECHEA, CI	hairman				
/Signáture				Capacity <u>G</u>	rantee	
Mi	CHAEL TYE					
6511	ER (GRANTOR) INF	ODMATION	- DUV	ED (CDANT	EEL INIE	ODMATION
SELL	(REQUIRED)		BUTI	R (GRANT)	(UIRED)	
Print Name	EUREKA COUNTY,		Print Name:	MICHAEL	EDWARD	TYE and
	Subdivision of the S		Time radine.			RANES TYE
Address:	C/O Eureka County		Address:	P O Box 29		
1	Box 714		City:	Eureka		7772
City:	Eureka	/	State: NV		Zip:	89316
State: NV	Zip:	89316				
			•			
	ERSON REQUEST				buyer)	
Print Name:	Cow County Title C		Escrow #:	81600		
Address:	P.O. Box 518, 328 M	Main Street				
City:	Pioche		State: NV		Zip:	89043